
а

Цепь

Запись

Код "4"

Код "2"

Код
режима

Вход
усилителя

ИКТ

6

4

8

7

11

232422

201816, ,

, ,

A6

ИКТС - источник калиброванных токов и
сопротивлений

УУОИ - устройство управления и
отображения информации

24 24

5,23 5,23

22 22
15,17 15,17

21 21

19 19

4 4

3 3

1 1

2 2

6 6

8 8

7 7

10 10

20 20

18 18

16 16

13 13

14 14

11 11

12 12

9 9

GND GND

+30 B +30 B

+5 B +5 B

~4 B

~4 B ~4 B

~4 B

RL3 RL3

RL2 RL2

RL1 RL1

RL0 RL0

S3 S3

S2 S2

S1 S1

S0 S0

A3 A3

A2 A2

A1 A1

A0 A0

B3 B3

B2 B2

B1 B1

B0 B0

УУОИX1X12X3
"    "

X14

"AEEE-488"

X13.2

17

10

19

13

15

21

9

11

8

6

4

2

7

5

3

1

5

4

3

2

1

GND

GND

GND

IFC

23 2322, 22,

1,15 1,15

5 5

11 11

3 3

9 9

7 7

8 8

6 6

4 4

GND GND

+5 B +5 B

RES RES

I91 I91

CLK CLK

C91 C91

WR WR

RD RD

A2 A2

A1 A1

REN

SRQ

NRED

NDAC

ATN

EOI

DAV

DI08

DI07

DI06

DI05

DI04

DI03

DI02

DI01

X13.1
X2X1

2 2

24 24

22 22

20 20

18 18

10 10

12 12

14 14

16 16

A0 A0

D7 D7

D6 D6

D5 D5

D4 D4

D3 D3

D2 D2

D1 D1

D0 D0

TXD

RXD

DTR

DSR

RTS

CTS

GND1

GND

CLB

5

7

2

3

4

6

1

9

8

X1X10

X11
X4X2X9 ИнтерфейсПроцессор

A3

A2A1

~8,5 B;0,4 A

~25 B;0,02 A

~4 B;0,1 A

1

2

4

6

5

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

U1

A5Преобразователь
аналоговый

A4

22,23,24

16,18,20

12,14
12,14

17

10

19

13

15

21

9

11

8

6

4

2

7

5

3

1
"RS232C"

3

2

5
X8

S3

"       "

5

4

3

2

1

6

5

4

3

2

1

7
0
 V

A
"

4
8
-6

2
 H

z
"~

2
2
0
 V

1 A1 A

0,1 мк

F2

C3

C2

F1

L2

C1

L1

X7

6

3

S2

5

2

"Сеть”

0,022 мк

0,022 мк

S1

6

5

4

3

13

12

16

14

30
21,

27

26

25

28

29

20

24

23

22 T3
A

12

14

30
20,

32

33

31

35

36

34

39

38 T2

13

11

12

1

G

T1

16

15

14

6

5

4

2
5

4

3

2

1

5

"  "

"G"

"Lo"

X6

X5

X4

X3

*   *

"Hi"

X2

X1

"V"

"V"

"I"

"I"

~33 B

~33 B

~9 B

~9 B

2

3

1

8

7

9

5

4

6

17

19

18

20

10

12

11

13

16

14

15

Плата источника питания

Плата ЦАП

31

2

3

1

7

5

61

60

59

58

57Ср. точка

Ср. точка

56

X1:2
X1:5

X1:6

X1:4

X1:3

X1:1

6

4

Общ."5"

Общ."5"

Общ."5"

~18 B

~18 B

~18 B

~18 B

~8 B

~8 B

Общ."7"

~100 B

~100 B

~100 B

~100 B

Корпус
(GND)

Канал
записи

Питание
реле
ИКТС

32

24

23

22

27

25

26

29

30

28

52

51

50
14,

49
13,

18

17

9

8

12

11

10

55

Перегруз.

Перегруз.

-40 B

-40 B

Общ."3"

Общ."3"

+40 B

+40 B

-10 B

-10 B

Общ."2"

Общ."2"

+10 B

+10 B

-15 B

-15 B

Общ."1"

Общ."1"

+15 B

+15 B

5

+5 B

+5 B

в

б

5 B

-

+Питание
реле

Общ."4"

7,5 B;2 A

7,5 B;2 A

I-Hi I-Hi

V-Hi V-Hi

V-Lo V-Lo

I-Lo I-Lo

15

16

3

1

2

7

8

6

17

18

19

14

13

10

11

12

9

Вход
усилителя

ИКТ

"1"
"1"

"2" "2" Код
режима

Код "1"

Код "2"

Код "4"

Запись

Цепь

ИКТС

Цепь

Канал
данных

Канал
синхрон.
Канал
перегруз..

Ср. точка

Ср. точка

а

б

в

Цепь

Канал
записи
Канал
данных

Цепь

Канал
синхрон.
Канал
перегруз..
Корпус
(GND)

Цепь Цепь Цепь

Цепь Цепь


